

<

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in WP No. 1194/2005 and order dated 01/12/2006 in WA No. 536/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. ABRAHIN

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Purohit,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that there was a delay of two days in tendering th

e

amount of Rs. 10,000/- and as such the Registry did not accept the same. Let the amount be deposited during the course of the day.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER