

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5295/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in W.P.No. 1194/2005 and
order dated 1.12.2006 in WP No. 536/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT
INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. ABRAHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.VikasUpadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rita K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two
weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master