

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5295/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in WP No. 536/2006 &
WP No. 1194/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. ABRAHIN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report))

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms.Rita Km. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.A.D.N.Rao, learned counsel states that an application for
withdrawal of Rs.10,000/-, which has been deposited towards litigation cost,
shall be filed within a week.

As prayed for, counter affidavit be filed within the same time.
Rejoinder thereof shall be filed thereafter.

List after four weeks for final disposal.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master