

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in WP No. 536/2006 & WP No. 1194/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. ABRAHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, release of litigation cost to the respondent deposited by the petitioner with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties
quite at length.Application for release of the litigation costs to the respondent
is allowed.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER